

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1666 OF 2021

Yusuf Aboobakar Kherani

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Indira Jagdish Das

...Defendant

Adv. P. Desai i/by M/s M. P. Vashi and Associates for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025

P.C.:-

1. When the matter was called, none appeared for the Defendant.
Stand over to 9th April, 2025 for directions.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff to intimate the Defendant of the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that, on the next date, both parties shall submit their draft issues.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)