

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1666 OF 2021

Harshada Heman Naidu .. Deceased
Yusuf Aboobakar Kherani .. Plaintiff
Versus
Indira Jagdish Das .. Defendant

- Ms. Itisha Ranka i/by M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocates for Plaintiff

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

P. C.:

1. Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 24.09.2025 stands extended by a further period of ten weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **28th January, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.12
15:18:20
+0530